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ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND MINERAL RESOURCES FILE DATA

PRIMARY NAME: KEYSTONE
ALTERNATE NAMES:
MOHAVE COUNTY MILS NUMBER: 124D

LOCATION: TOWNSHIP 23 N RANGE 18 W  SECTION 13 QUARTER SE
LATITUDE: N 35DEG 22MIN 38SEC  LONGITUDE: W 114DEG O9MIN 09SEC
TOPO MAP NAME: CHLORIDE - 7.5 MIN

CURRENT STATUS: PAST PRODUCER

COMMODITY:
SILVER
GOLD  LODE
COPPER  SULFIDE
LEAD  SULFIDE
ZINC  SULFIDE
URANIUM
VANADIUM
IRON  SULFIDE

BIBLIOGRAPHY:

ADMMR KEYSTONE MINE FILE

ADMMR MOHAVE CUSTOM MILL PROJECT

SCHRADER, F.C. "MIN. DPSTS OF CRBT RNGE, BLCK
MTSN, GRND WSH CLFS, AZ" USGS BULL 340 P 65
SCHRADER, F.C "MIN. DPSTS OF CRBT RNGE, BLCK
MTN, GRND WSH CLFS,AZ" USGS BULL 397, P 81-2
EVAL. OF MIN. RES. OF HUALAPAI INDIANS, VOL.I
1964, P. 216-220

AZ MNG JNL, AUG. 1920, P. 13

ELSING, M.J., ET AL "AZ METAL PRODUCTION" AZB
M BULL 140, P. 95; 1936

DINGS, M., "WALLAPAI MINING DIST. MOH CO. AZ"
USGS BULL 978-E, P. 147, 156-157; 1952

WEED’S MINES HANDBOOK VOL. XIII, P. 368

AZ. STATE MINE INSP. ANL RPT., P. 5; 1940

BLM AZ. MIN. CLAIM FILE NO. 13342

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



CONTINUATION OF KEYSTONE

ADMMR A.L. FLAGG VANADIUM FILES, BOOK V
A.E.C PRELIM. RECONN RPT. 172-485, P. 51
MALACH, R., "MOHAVE CO. MINES", P. 24; 1977
ADMMR O’BRIEN & GOLDEN GEM FILE (COLVO FILE)
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Keystone M1ill where ore from Sumnit and Alpha
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DO NOT REPRODUCE THIS PAGE

KEYSTONE MINE & MILL Mohave

NIN Mine Report 4/14/83: (PAC Mine & Millsite file) Dump material from the
Tennessee-Schuyl«ity | Payroll, Keystone and Ark Mines is being crushed and

screened at the Tennessee-Schuylde dump site. It is then trucked to the

PAC Millsite where it is ground, %ﬁ%é%é%gby a cyclone, jigged, tabled and floated,
producing various sulfide concentrates containing galena, sphalerite, arsenopyrite,
pyrite, silver and gold. Heads are averaging .025 oz Au/ton. Most gold values are
being caught in the jigs with the table and float cells making lead and zinc sulfide
concentrate. Lee Mining Corporation, P.0. Box 3849, Kingman, Arizona 86402 is the
contractor for the current operators, Mountain States Resources of Lakewood,
Colorado.
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DEPARTMENT OF MINERAL RESOUR

REPORT TO OPA ON
ACTIVE MINING PROJECT

PRO

R
L L e e 2 iling Information
Datf‘ J Ff ,‘j,- Y it I 1 v € /7
Vi v ey i/ ‘2 T File System....

Name of Mine..... KENSTOME O b e e oo
0 Operstor. M ER T, FaRI M 1001005 Co o e

el OF RS A A T S i e aeiceen ey This chart to be used for gallons of gas-
N P 0. Box 4  OCHLDRIDE R, 2.0 M oline required per month.

Mine Location. M/NERIL FrzRK, MIHAVE. COUNTY. , FRIZONA.

PRESENT OPERATIONS: (check X)

A

Production“.i&...; Development.......... ; Financing.......... ; Sale of mine......... 2

Experimental (sampling)..........; Owner’s occasional trip.:ccee..e :

(017 T o ) 1< i USSP SRR
PRODUCTION: Past and Futt-u-e. Tons

Approx. tons last 3 months ¥ ....O ......................

Approx. present rate per 3 months

Anticipated rate next 3 months

If in distant future chéck (X) here e DR ol 5 LN S B

EQUIPMENT OPERATED:

Ty Quantity or Miles or ‘Hours Gallons Required

R Horse Power Per Month Per Month
Vel o =7

Personal Cars = e / _______ LA (’D ) &/

Light or Service Trucks

Ore Hauling Trucks

Compressors

Other Mine or Mill Eqpt.

PRODUCT PRODUCED OR CONTEMPLATED: Name metals or minerals.
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DEPARTMENT OF MINERAL RESOURCES

REPORT TO OPA ON
ACTIVE MINING PROJECT
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DEPARTMENT OF MINERAL RESOURCES

- REPORT TO OPA ON
ACTIVE MINING PROJECT

1?:
3 f 2 7 i H
f”g‘g‘,.- / / Lf;“ Filing Information

File System....

Name of Mine

File No.

This chart to be used for gallons of gas-
oline required per month.

Owner or Operator

Address
e

Mine Location .
PRESENT OPERATIONS: (check X)

Production.......... ; Development.......... ; Financing........_. ; Sale of mine.......... 3

Experimental (sampling)... Owner’s occasional trip........_. s

ef,%

Other (specify). ...z et A ., /. E
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Approx. tons last 8 months

Approx. present rate per 3 months

A
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If in distant future check (X) here
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ype Horse Power Per Month Per Month
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P
e EDE} BB,

Light or Service Trucks

Ore Hauling Trucks ...

Compressors -

Other Mine or Mill Eqpt. coooiriiieieess ommmmmerc oo seeeees

PRODUCT, PRODUCED OR CONTEMPLATED- Name metals- or minerals.
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DEPARTMENT OF MINERAL RESOURCES

REPORT TO OPA ON
ACTIVE MINING PROJECT
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GENERAL PARTNERS
F. J. McENTEE, JR.
D. F. ZLATNIK

MirL AND OFFIOE

MINERAL PARK MILLING CO. -

K, ARIZO!
P. 0. BOX 4 MINERAL PAR ZONA

CHLORIDE, ARIZONA
January 24, 1945

re Ce He Dunning

Department of yineral Resources
gtate of arizona

304 Home Builders Building
Phoenix, Arizons

ear Mr. Dunning: P

’ ¢ v
The purpose of this letter is to express, xafﬁf%elatedly

but no less sincerely, our appreciation for your assistance in
connection with us obtaining gasoline for our piek-up truck and
for business use of my personal car..fhe delay has been due to
being "snowed underm with a multitude of items to be cleared up in
connection with starting up of this project.

You may be interested in the rest of the gasoline story -
even though it is now history. Thanks to your action in Phoenix
the O« De Te certificate arrived in Xingman pecember 19¢h, was
duly considered again by the board and the gasoline issued Dec. 22nd,
twenty four days after the date of application. As to the gas for
my personal car, thanks to your letter direct to the Kingman board,
I was advised on Dec. 26th that your letter had been received by
the board but that I must wait until the board met and approved
my gasoline. On Dec. 29th I was advised that I must appear again
before the board for further questioning. This oceurred on Jan. 3rd
and at that time they wanted a list of customers, the exact tonnage to
be milled for each, etc. I, of course advised them that such a
list could not be furnished. They then decided to grant the gasoline
that you had approved and written the letter about = for a period
of 30 days only. frhe attitude of the board during this entire
time can be summed up as complete indifference and s a8 far as I am
econcerned, gross arrogance. I wondered if this attitude was personal
and if 1 had done something to offend them. However, I am advised
by numerous local people that this attitude is standard procedure and
extended to all.

And now to more pleasant subjects. I am happy to report
that, with the glaring exception of the ration board, we have met
with courtesy and consideration on every side. So much so that
it is the high point of our operations here to date. If good will
could make this project a success, I am sure it will be.

The rehabilitation and reconditioning work on the Keystone
i1l is proceding quite satisfactorily but due to certain repairs
involving much more work than had been anticipated, we have had to
Postpone our anticipated start-up date from Jan. lst to about Feb. 15th.



Gmvanas Parmmms MINERAL PARK MILLING CO. "

Mirr AnD OFFICE
F. J. MCENTEE, JR. o .
D. F. ZLATNIK P. O. BOX 4 MINERAL PARK, IZONA

CHLORIDE, ARIZONA
Janvary 24, 1945

Mr. Co He Dunning - Prage 2.

Providing certain materials and supplies now ordered arrive within
the next ten days, we should have no trouble meeting our revised
start-up date.

We are looking forward to the return of mr. Holt and to
meking his acquaintance.

In closing I should like to repeat that the assistance
given this project by your office in the past has been most sincerely
appreciated.

Yours very truly,

4

HMINERAL PARK MILLING CO.
ozl Xk

Pe Fo Zlatnik
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Har Price snd Rationing Board
Kingman, Arizona

Gentlemen;

We have received from you the y@llox spd piok Logies
of gas sapprlication from Messrs. ¥. J." HcEntee end 0. 7.’ Llatnick,
P. 0. Box 4, Chloride, Arizona, for 50 gdll@ﬂw par month for
¥r. Zlatpniek's personsl car,

In these casss whsn our fisld enginser is not svallable
you should slso send the white copy for that is the one we are
supposed to sign end rebturn fo you. The y2llow coplss stay in
our main office for our complste file snd we send the pink copy
to thae Tisld enginesr of the distriet for his file

(47} (h

We will glve NMr. Zlethick®s application spprovel and
you might mark the whits copy, which you probably still have,
fgpproved by letter from Department of Minersl Resources,
December 21, 1G44%.

Thanking you for your sattention.

Yours very truly,

Chas, O, Dunning
Director

’

CHDILP



December 16, 1944

3

¥r. D, ?' Zlatnik

Minsral Park Milling Company
Chloride, Arizona

e received your night lettsr of the 13tk in regerd
to gasg. -

Our file shows that the spplication for pick-up gas
dated November 28 was immediately aspproved by us and the original
{white copy) was signed and forwarded either to yourself or th
Kingman board. ) , '

In order to avoid further deley in case this has besn
logt, we are enclosing a new signed copy.

The application for personal car gas hes nobt yet been
received hers.

The epplication for 0.D.T. certificate was received
at thai office this morning snd we have given them anothsr copy
of the approval form and this should be processed immedietely.

We are enclosing the new white copy instead of sending
it te the board. You can j$ake it in pergonslly and there is less
chance of its being nmislaid,

We asre sorry you have had délay& &nd hope this will
straighten you out. '

Yours very truly,

Chas., B, Dunning
) Director

CHD:LP
Bne,
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1045 Seuth Bedford Street, '
Los Angeles, Californis, :
November I8th,IS42, J YEpy T

Mr. J. 8. Coupel,Director,
413 Home Builders Building,
Phoenix,
Arizons.

Dear Mr. Goupalj;

I appreciate your letter of the IIth. Hope you had a
pleasant trip to Salt Lake City. In talking with Mr. Ingram
today he said he talked with you and Mr. Willis there.

I had e very encouraging letter from Mr. Gehring and sm

writing him as per copy inclosed. He suggested,as he did before,that
the matter I am working on should be taken up with the War
Froduction Board. I am sure he will aid all .he can.

I expect to complete all the options I think are essential

while here this trip and then build up the facts and
presentation in goed shape before going east. I really do

not see how developing properties in the Cerbat district can get far
without having access to a milling and treating plant equipped

for sampling,weigh¥ing and selective flotation where they

can market thelr ore. -

I now intend te spend two or three days in Kingman after I

finish here and then a coupld days in Phoenix with youf people w

whose advice and aid I will need and then go on to Weshlngton.

I am anxious to build up & sound and self evident besis upen
which to apply for the necessary financing.

Will see you in Phoenix soon and mesntime will.appreaiate any
suggestions you may have to offer.
I

Ralph R. Langley {

/’\ - -
Sincerely,

§
g
A

%,
=,
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5v104% south Eﬁéﬁﬁ#ﬁ Street,
L%k Los jingelas Uglifornis.
| 7 Hovember I8th,Iv4e.

Hri Wi B, Gohring, | ;
é‘ﬁ‘ﬁéﬁrﬂ,ﬁuiidnnggi ;
‘Phienix, rizona, : 4

e

/
/

Dear kr. cohrin

i

By ®
S 3
i1

5

Thanks for our lettder of the IIth.
1 y i ; :

I have thought' that it might be well for me to pave the way
for a trip ta;ﬁashig“tcnﬁbyﬂgetﬁing in touch with the
propsr officigl of tﬁe “gr Froduetion Board by meil--snd
gerhapa?ﬁithf&&meﬂﬁagaf dutherity in the Vef'ense P ant

Corporation and maybe thé irmy and Heve Mutinions Board,
1f you think that would He wise perhaps you could send me the
hemes end addresses of sieh people. ,

The marg;thaught_l-$ive to the Uerbat distriet the mors

1 realize ths necesuity of a basie milling and treﬁ%inﬁxplaag
Ying trucks to get the ore Trom small preducers and 18V ing
portable ¢ mpressobs gnd hining equipment Yo loan or lease
and grubstake money to adyance, I doubt if such & project cen

- operate at w profit untij'after it develops enovugh ore of its own

for full capacity but it smould be producing badly needed zinc and .
lgad. iny loss would have to be sbsorbed in the financing
88 & higher price paid for the metals,

I believe the Preliminary Loans and glso the “evelopment
Louns are very desirsble but unless such borrowsers have a
place where thegr ore can be milled,treated and marketeg I
Bee little hope of getting any results from such loans,

i have agreed with the owners of the Keystone mill and with

the owners of some of the key c¢lsims on opt. on contragts snd; -
should have them drawn and executed by the end of the week, /I
will then prepsre maps and detall datas for presentation to the
proper suthorities. I sssume suech &pplicatien and §ﬁeaemtayﬁsn
should pass through your office. Pleass advise me regarding that,
&walting your further advice,l am, s f

sincerely,
'9 o ;
ii&l ph Ei e L’A%%}lg& ay I’ G [/



vember 1l, 1942

Mr., Ralph R. Langley
Pe 0. Box &SJ
Kingman, Arizona

Desr Mr. Langleyi

Many thenzs for your letter of Hovember 9y 1 have not hed a
chance to discuss the subjeet matter with Mr “Ohring and
probably will not be able to do sc until some tims aftcr
November 20, #r. Willis snd I are leaving for Salt Ls
City on November 12 to attend the American Mining u0n5reev
Confarence ¢of the Mebals Division, and we will nct return to
the office until Hovember 20,

Arytime after thet, I will be glad to meet and discuss with
you your project, snd I do believs you can well afford to go
at & comprshensive set-up along the lines indicated,

Mr. Gohring or this office cannot say whether such & set-up

as contemplated would get Tavorsble achion fwom the Reconstruce
tion Finsnce Corporations It does zeem to me as though such

a plen is in line with what is wanited, and I belisve it well
worthwhile going after.

With best wishes snd kindest regeards,

Very btruly yours,

Js 8. Coupal
Direector

JSCikk




RALPH R. LANGLEY

1645 SOUTH BEDFORD STREET P. O. BOX 455
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA KINGMAN, ARIZONA

Kingmen Arizona,
Hovewber 9th,1942,

325 Heard Building,
Pheoenix, Arizons.

Dear Mr. Gohring;

The owners of the Golden Gem claims advise that they are
in faver of me making the R. ¥. C. Loan and 1 will have
their execubed waiver most any day.

1 have been working up & project which I think will
immediately produce some zinc.lead mud & little copper
while extensive development work is being done for
permanent operstion. I have written Mr. Coupal about the
matter snd inclose a copy of the letter.

I am anxious %0 get such reaction ag you and he can express

pending completion of the smetup for presentation, It will

cost mesome time snd money %o build uwp the materisl and Beke

it bto Washington and so,if either of you see any material

noles in the ides or if either of you can lepd any encouragement

I would greatly appreciate s note Irom you %o my Los Angeles
address where I will bs for a day or so the latter psrit of the weeke
would like any suggestione either of you may have to offer.

Singerely,

Ralph R. Hengley.
Pe B
Expeet to come to Phoenex soon after I return from Califormie
and to go from Phoenix o Washington.

CC to J. 3, Coupale



v RALPH R. LANGLEY

1045 SOUTH BEDFORD STREET P. O. BOX 455
T " KINGMAN, ARIZONA
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA Kingmen Arizona.

November 9th,1942.

BEFT. MINERAL RES0VESES
B raprre ey
S| 1Q4T
lr. J. 5. Coupal, Gy L1 i
Home Builders Building, iﬁﬁimx, ARIZONA

Phoenix,Arizona.
Dear Mr. Coupal;

I had planned on getting to Phoenix for a talk with you and
Mr. Gohring this coming week but am afraid I will not make it
for the reason thet I have to be in Los Angeles on Thursday
and in Oakland on Friday--so will probably not get to Phoenix
untill the following week.

I want to talk with you both about the situation I am working on
here. It is the Keystone mill,claims and about all the adjacent
claims thus making up a =0lid block of interesting ground.
Unless something unforeseen turns up,l have the properties

all in hand on terms which are workable--with Governman®
financing in mind.

It is my belief that--if the Govermment really needs zinc--~
also some lead and copper, that the Keystonme mill should bhe
revised into a complete selective flotation mill of about

I50 tons capacity,that an ample number of dump and other trucks
should be provided and some portable compressors and mining
equipment made availavle for loan or for use on several
developed cla@ims which will each immediately produce some
zinc and lead thus supplying the full capacity of the mill
for the production of lead,zinc and some copper while the
claims immediately belonging to the project are being
developed. In that way an immediate supply of lead and zinec
can be had and a much greater supply later. In addition te
ample working capital and capital for reconditioning the mill
and for trucks etc there should be a very substantial
development fund provided,

I do not believe that such an operation will make any money for t

the owner and operator until it is well established and supported

by some sort of reduction plant but eventually it should be a valueb e
asget and meantime will produce lead and zinc for the Governmané

at a somewhat greater cost than the pr:osent premium prices--but will
actually produce those metals.

I am working on & set up and records and reports for presentation
at Washington and with the idea of going to Washington personally
with the support and approvel of yourself,Mr. Gohring and other
independent engineers.

This effort is going to cost me considerable expense and I do

not want to be working alomg lines that seem unwise to you and to
fr. Gohring and so would appreciate having an expressiog from you



as to your reaction %0 the effort generally--and would like
to have the reasction of Mr. Gohring also.

I do not know to what extent either of you would feel justified,
due to your official positions,in expressing yourselves in advange
of a finished and formal proposal but am hoping that you can

gime me your general ideas. Will you please talk the matter

over with Mr. Gohring,to whom I am sending a copy hereof,and
advise me to Los Angeles.

Mr. Holt has spent some time with me at the Keystonme mill
and on some of the claims and I feel that he thinks well of the
proposed project and of my ideas with respect to the financing.

The Golden Gem situation is working along all right and I
will soon have the necessary waivers and be in position to
avail myself of the loan and star§ worke.

Sincerely, .

CC to W. B. Gohring.



Mr. Je S« Coupal, Director, /ﬁﬁgg
Department of Mineral Resources, S
413 Home Builders Building, T
Phoenix,Arizona.

Dear Mr. Coupal;

In reply to your letter of the 26th--. The Mark F. Jones

application for s development loan was made the last days of

September ofithe firet day or o of Ootobersy It is the

New Moon mine near the Kegﬁfone'project. The docket number

igs No. B-ND-4284. The ergineer who sampled the mine and

who says in a letter dated October I3th that "about twe weeks

ago said report was sent out from the Phoenix office". The

engineer is Ralph B. Youtz. I will appreciate any information you can
get for me,

One of my subdessors who has an intervening interest in the
Golden Gem Mine has held me ¢u:p a few days in that he has not
yet signed the waiver. But am guite sure we will arrange it.

I am now working on what looks to me to be & comprehensive
setup--with a lot of encouragement. It ig the Keystone mill,
Keystone mine,New Moon property and the other adjacent claims
which have evidenece of considerable zinc. I am composing the
differences between the owner of the Keystone mill and the
owners of the Xeystohe claims on whieh the mill is located
and taking an opiion toutake & bond and lesse against the
combined project. I am working on the matter diligently now
and will be in Phoenix soon to talk matters over with you
and Mr. Gohring. leantime will work closely with Mr. Holte.

My idea is to recondition the Keystone mill and install the

necessary additional flotation units so that it will really

mill and treat I50 tons per day,acquire enough trucks and portable
mining eguipment to serve the smaller properties within reach,including
the New Moon,so as to supply the hill while developing the lower depths
for a permenent supply of zinc and lead.

Coupled with such a set up I am working up the data,through

two competent engineers,for the erection of one unit of an
electrolytic reduction plant so as to reduce the zine to metsl
here on the ground. That would be one of the same units which make
up a much larger reduetidn plsnt. Ir Frank R. Wicks and Mr.
Schroter of Los Angeles are working up the reduction plant

layout for me., Of course I have in mind Government finencing.

I am coming to Phoenix to talk the matter over with you when I am a 1ittl

farther =zlong--maybe the end of next weeke

Best wishf'

Box 455,Kingman.
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CHAPTER X.

ARIZONA.

Mining interests generally look more hopeful in this Territory than at
any time for the last ten years; and if the Apache question ean be
“tinally settled in favor of the mimer, as it bids to be soon, the coun-
try will, hy the time of the advent of the Southern Pacific Railroad, bo
in & forward state for a large and permanent production of the previous
wetals. oy R
During the last year the yield of the Territory has fallen off comekl-
erably, principslly on acceant of the troubles of the Vulture miue, bat
the activity in several new silver-districts promises to make up for ﬁ
as soon as the preparatory developments of the miies have p
sufficiently. I estimate last year’s product a8 follows:

Gold from VAlCUre MiDe . ..oc.oouoeuenuemnemennnnaoraancnaen s ceeee. §15Q0ER -
Gold from placer-mines and BITAStIas. ... ... .. ..ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiatieen 300, 50
Silver in bullion and oreaBipments.. .. .....oouii s e 175,000

1 have again to thank Mr. John Wasson, surveyor-general of Arisoas,
for notes in regard to the mining industry of the Territory ; and Measyy.
T. J. Bidwell, of Yuma Country, W. F. Henning and W. h Hsardy, of
Mojave County, have kindly furnished information in regard to their
several districts. : : o bt

The Planet mine, on Williams Fork, owned by the. Planet % B
Company, sad ope by the same, keeps about twenty men at work -
continunally, and has shipped from 100 to.150 tous each month to Bam
Francisco. The mine pays now, aud has always paid. It carries coppes-.
‘ore of a high grade. :

(“ The Coustaucia m% about fifteen miles from Ehrenberg is owneR .
: Y. o isn Mining Compeny, Charles Botget,
saperinteadent. ‘the past year they erected a lGmbamp MEH.
They have three shafts In the mine, over 150 feet doop eathyin which ».
edge of about 4 feet in width is developed, paying from 8§15 to $38.
at latest accounts sboat 818 in gold. Cost of mining and mi
_from §6 to §8 per ton. Work is going on now. 1813 .
In Castle Domp district, Captain Polhamus & Co. are sinking on-the
Flors Temple mine. They are now down about 200 feet, and b
ping aboat 80 tons of ore per month. They are mainly laboring tde-,
velop the actual worth of the mine, although the receipts from saisl
ore defray expenses. The ore is argentiferous galensa. : )
i & Co. sre operating on a mine near the Flors

onmkmd ore. They ship about 150 tems per
] i . v_w_kh%on pow,
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fn the present operations, and is convineed that their ground, aa well as
the Vultare, will pay well under proper. mnagemenb.

In Yavapai-County no mills were pat up in 1872, and I belleve none
bat the Vaulture rau at any time., Sevdral srrastm have beewr kept, go-
ing in Bradehaw district, and pate 18 or eight mines therein, mainly
on the Tiger lode, have been applie The placer-inines in Y avapai
have been work(-d with average suceépss 1n most of this district, aul
their yield is not less thaw'in the prevjous year. In the extreme south-
eastern poriton of Yavapai County a dopper-district of great value has
been discovered, and four surveyr for{pateuts to as many mines, and
also one bﬂi-bite, bave recently Leen fade. A Detroit company stand
ready te puy a large price for them amfl to commence work as soon as
pateats issue therefor.

Ia Pima County much prospecting has been done, aml some new dis
ooveries have been made. The necessary work is pow being done to
proeure patents. Two mines bave been patented, and more applica-
tions will soon be made. Returns have jnst been received of the work-
ing results of a lot of ore sent to San Francisco xome months ago by
Bamuel Hughex, of Tacson ; the ore comiug from a mine located about
thirty-five miles southwest of that town. The ore containsg mainly cop-
per, and purchasers offer for sach ore 200 per ton, luid down on the
Saa Francisco wharf.

y Mowry mine is now being worked Iy some men who have put an
eagine thereon, and I understand with good -results.  The parties, be-
g “jﬂmi[x*rn.” keep very still, waiting for the tune to expire which s
given by law of Cougress to owners ot miunes to do the necessary work
on their claims or torfeit them.

Ore from Pinal district, pear Florence, (about 5 tonus,) was seut to San
Franciseo last smnmer, and yielded wboat #2080 per ton, The parties
were, however, driven away from the mines by Indians.  They intended
to commence work again soon, as they were certain ot prolits, judging
from the 5 tons worked in San Franecisco.

Wallapai or Hualpai district.—During the year 1571 littde dlse was
dose by miners of this district than rauning over the hills and locating
mives, and doing what work on each cluim was necessary to hold it in
aceordance with: the local laws ot the district. Early in 1872 a 5.
stamp mill (wet crusbhing) was completed ; there were alsotwo turnaces
completed. Both will and furnaces were owned sud managed by e
of but little cxperience in this matker; the mill would save ouly fiow 50
to BU per cent. of the gold and silver, dlld the furnaces were a total tail-
ure.

In December, 1872, a third furnace wax completed, and managed by
an expert. This furnace has been a suceess: yvet there isa ouestion
now about good smelting ores, as experience proves the ores of this dis-
trict to be base milling ores, which require chloridizing, roasting, and
amalgamation. :

Withiu the past year there have been shipped to San Francisco about
1290 toms of ore, averaging in value %600 pe: ton.  Of gold and silver
bullion there have been shipped about 835,000, and-of base bullion about
10 tons. As tbe greater part of this is now in transit, the value is not
yet known, but xt is estimated at $600 per ton, or \\unh *6,000 1n gold
and silver. During the years 1871 and 1872 work was go m-mll}
done on the surface, and until July of the last vear but few shatts were
down lower than 30 feet. It.was found that in siuking from 20 to 40
feet most of the gold, silver, and lead orex gave out, and the ledges
turned to iron sulphurets or arsenides, At waterlevel bat little ore




€ "

~walas
 mative motsl,

bouth of the Wallapai distrint, is owe of them. The Codar disiriet,

- them’ "t
» . s ig done, the district will have a better chance. | The most valuable:
“ mines. ave located ten miles north of the original discoveries tnthe

e ol g ety siter; wuh sl

& will and roasting-furnaces in the Wallapsi distriet

- southern part of the rauge. The locations are scattered within a @is-

tance of fiteen miles.  There are at the preseat time about, tweuty-five

‘shalts, on s many different ledges, below the water-level, aud the pros-
" pects, so far as richness of the mines is concerned, are truly flattaring,
- Bat most of these mines will be compelied to suspend oper

- on gccount of too much water., Mr, Hardy, at thesnd of the year, was

- thie

.

k%0 men to assint outside, or eleven men at §1 per da
 7The shaft was down 150 fret, 20 feet helow water:)

prospecting’ the Fairfield, and three shifts of three men each,. bx

. Water per bour had 10. be drawn ap by hoad. Tt is seen from this
der such circumstances Mamr is dificolt,even on

mitie; sbout the same amount of work is dene
. The vein exhibits about the same quality
ore.. Work has been recently ammled‘onweomot_ '

ire Cs near Chloride, has two shafts of
ing has been dove ; ledgematter is evernl
ody of rich sulpburet-ore. Work was pp

<00 much water. These mives all befong

iatod near Btockton, and owned by an wni
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ing, transportation, sampling, &c¢.  The returns left u handsome profit
tor the owners. _ . - ’

Lone Star. situated at Mineral Park. During the past vear abount 150
tons have been worked in a S-stamp mill. They yielded abont %7,000.
Recently, work was resumed in an old shaft, and at a depth of 50 or 60
teet a body of ore, carrving large quantitics of native silver and black
sulphurets, wan uncovered. The mine is owned by a company. incorpo-
rated under the laws of Arvizona. Work is still progressing: waler
plenty in the mine, ST s

The Kexstone has two shatts, about 60 feet deep each. It is situared
at Mineral Park ; two feet ledge, chloride of silver on top.  Just below
water-level, a heavy body of ore, carrying black sulphurets, native and
ruby silver, has been uncovered in-each shaft.  The top ore, worked in
the 3-stamp mill at Mineral Park, yicided #200 per tov. and not more
than 30 per cent. was saved in the process.  Several tons, shipped to
San Francisco, yielded 2600 per ton. Ore from the bottom ot the shatts
assays a8 high as &1,30¢ per ton. The mine was recently sold in' San
Framcisco. Howsting-works are to be pat np about March, 1573, aud
work will then. be resumed.

Besides the mines above wentioned, there are probably one hun
/dred other locations, nearly’ as well developed, and giving promise
/ of permanency and great value. Among them are the Todd mine, the

Washington, the Iudependence, the Dexter, the Vanderbilt, the New
Kra, the Washington No. 2, the Donuhue, the Treasure Hill, the Val-
ley View, the Ida, the Bobtail, &e. -

i ; Uy




